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Uncertainty prevalent in local data

o much can change in a year. Confidence

was up among business leaders in last

year’s Economic Growth Sur-
vey, while this year, uncertainty
seems to be prevailing. While the
same percentage of survey respon-
dents this year and last say their
optimism in the economy has in-
creased, the percentage who say
their confidence has decreased dou-
bled to 32%.

Confidence in particular market
sectors is also up in the air, with
about a third of survey respondents each saying
their confidence has increased, stayed the same
or decreased. There’s that uncertainty again.

Springfield Business Journal has been gath-
ering these and other economic metrics from
area business owners and leaders since 2019,
providing localized data on questions no one
else is asking.

The survey shows that respondents are pro-
ceeding with caution, as now just 50% of them
are expecting their income to improve this
year compared to last (a drop of 10 percentage
points from last year). A large percentage of

Christine Temple
SBJ Executive Editor

respondents are reporting credit is harder to
access than it was a year ago, and after a three-
year climb, there was a slight dip in
the number of respondents planning
on raising capital.

Only 23% of respondents say they
aren’t struggling to attract talent,
with the remainder of respondents
implementing pay increases and
flexible schedules to attract and re-
tain workers. Employee wages and
benefits remain as the No. 1 driver of
business costs.

One strategy, perhaps, as busi-
nesses face a potential decrease in
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revenue and increased expenses
might be reducing hiring. There
was a 16 percentage point reduc-
tion in the number of respondents
who plan to increase the number of
employees at their companies.
Infrastructure was a strong
theme in the survey, with the majority of re-
spondents saying investing in this area is
the top development need for Springfield to
remain competitive and for government to

Follow 2025 coverage
at SBJ.net/EGS

support businesses.

Attracting new customers remains the top
issue impacting businesses in the next five
years, with nearly half of respondents saying
they’ll expand their use of technology and
develop the next generation of leaders to get
there.

We changed our open-ended question this
year, asking: What qualities of the Springfield
region support your business? Threaten your
business? You can find word clouds repre-
sentations of the responses toward the end of
this booklet, but the SBJ newsroom will take
a deep dive into these responses with the six
special economic growth survey editions in the
second half of the year.

This is the seventh year SBJ has
. collected data on our local econo-
E my through the Economic Growth
Survey. Over the coming months,
the newsroom will take a deep
dive into this data in our weekly
publication. Alongside that will
be advertising content from series
sponsors, whose leaders will pro-
vide expertise in their market sectors.

This data is a tool SBJ has developed for you,
business and community leaders, to inform
you for the road ahead. Let’s dig in.
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SBJ 2025 Economic Growth Survey collected March 31-April 30,
2025. Survey sample size of 249, with a +/- 5.7% margin of error
and 95% confidence interval. Survey conducted by the Circulation

Verification Council.
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Gonfidence

Compared to a year ago, would you say that your confidence in the local economy has ...
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Financials

0%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Some respondents reported the previous year as their first in business.

Do you own or lease the building where your business office
(or the office where you spend the most time) is located?

Own ¢ 53%

Short-term lease (under 3 years) ¢ 15%

Long-term lease (I0+ years) * 14%

Medium-term lease (3 to 9 years) * 10%

All our staff work from home ¢ 5%

| don’t know * 3%
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How does your business’ net income last year compare to the prior year?
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Riinaneials

Compared to a year ago, is credit ...
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RHinangials

Are you planning on raising capital in the near future?
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What sources of capital do you plan to use?

(Select all that apply.)

2024

Strategic partners
(individual and business)

Banks

38%

35%

17%

Friends and family
Lines of credit

Investor capital (sell stock)

22%

17%

Angel investors

15%

. 9%
Personal savings

15%

None of these

15%

Venture capitalists

8%

Credit cards

3%

2%

| don’t know

6%

0% 10% 20% 30%
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Riinaheials

In the past year, what changes has your company made as a result of inflation? (Select all that apply.)

Reduced Made changes

Raised prices . . Took a cut on Automated
operational to purchasing/ .
profits processes
expenses vendors
60% 60% 60% 60% 60%
50% 50% 50% 50% 50%
40% 40% 40% 40% 40%
30% 30% 30% 30% 30%
20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
m 2025 m 2024 H 2023
Inflation has not Reduced Took on more debt Reduced employee
affected my business workforce benefits*
60% 60% 60% 60%
50% 50% 50% 50%
40% 40% 40% 40%
30% 30% 30% 30%
20% 20% 20% 20%
10% 10% 10% 10%
7% 1 9%
6% %
i S
0% 0% 0% 0%

* New choice in 2024

W 2025 M 2024 m 2023

8 - SBJNET 2025 ECONOMIC GROWTH SERIES



Hinangcials

By what percentage has your payroll changed
this year compared with last year?

Increased Decreased
|7% — 13% or more l'% — 1%-3%
14% 2%
— 9%-12% 0% [ 4%8%
<1%
29% [ 4%-8% 1% [~ 9%-12%
26.5% <1%
10% [ 1%-3% 2% [ 13% or more
10% 3%
8% }~ No change 12y [ | don’t know
11% 13%
2025 2024 2023

Thinking about the location where your office is located, over the next
five years do you plan to ...

40%

8%

Add a location(s) | don’t know Stay the same

out of market Expand in market

Downsize Move out of market
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Wolikifialice

In the next year, do you plan to ... (Select all that apply.)

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

2025 2024 2023
60% 60%
54%
49%
50% 50%
38% 6% 40% 40%

Increase the number of employees
Recruit new employees
Expect no additional hiring

Reduce the number of employees
without replacing them

Reduce the number of employees
while hiring employees elsewhere

™ | don’t know

10 - SBJ.NET

30%

20%

10%

0%

30%

20%

10%

0%

0/0

0/0

4%

2025 ECONOMIC GROWTH SERIES



Wolikifiolice

How are you responding to the tight labor market?

(Select all that apply.)
2024

Increasing pay 62%

Allowing for a flexible schedule 47%

Enhancing benefits 33%

Offering continuing education/
professional development

31%

Not struggling to attract or retain talent 28%

Investing in automation 21%

Offering paid internships 16%

Outsourcing work/jobs 17%

Hiring remote workers nationwide 1%

6%

Offering paid apprenticeships

Other 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%

“Creating a positive
culture and attracting
the clients and staff “Always hiring and
who are like-minded looking for qualified
and respectful” individuals”

“Getting involved with
students while they are

in high school”
“I have not made

attempts to respond
to the labor market”

“ESOP/ profit
sharing”

Represents a portion of open-ended responses.
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Workforce

keeping a job at your company?

71%

Nearly
half of
respondents
noted this
as their
company’s
top barrier

Better wages/benefits

Access to child care

Access to transportation

\ Move out of the greater Springfield area

What impact do you believe housing prices (home and/or rental prices)
have on your ability to recruit and retain employees?

“0

Large impact Some impact Small Impact
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What do employees report as barriers to accepting or

(Percentage represent respondents who report these options as a barrier.)

Left for a remote job
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Quilook

What are the goals motivating your company’s corporate responsibility?

M cCurrent goal
Boosting diversity, equity, inclusion Building company culture

& LRI € )7 M Future goal
and belonging initiatives

Il Not a goal

Improving employee retention Investing in renewable energy

16%
38% 42%
60% 24%

20%

Making business practices more Starting/growing company’s
environmentally sustainable charitable giving

Vetting who we do business with

2025 ECONOMIC GROWTH SERIES



@mﬁﬂ@@k Please select the top five most important issues for your business

over the coming five years.

2024

Attracting new customers 72%

Talent acquisition/retention 62%

Availability of skilled workforce 53%

Increasing wages to attract more workforce 39%

Technology advancements/Al 42%

Attracting more business to the Springfield region 24%

Tariffs on imports/exports *

Strategic planning for the region’s growth 25%
Cybersecurity * g*
Growing the working population in the Springfield area 30% ff;.
State minimum wage increase/paid sick leave * §
Train workers/provide access to training 23% %
]
Local government fiscal management 1% o

External global factors 18%

Corporate tax rate 21%

Housing availability *

Access to capital 21%

Other 5%

Transportation 7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Which of these growth strategies will you pursue in the next year? (Select all that apply.)2024

Expanding use of technology 47%
Developing next generation of leaders 50%
Expanding to new markets 52%
Diversifying business offerings *
Adding product/service lines 39% %*
Growing workforce 32% f,
Making capital investments 27% g
Mergers and/or acquisitions 23% =
Not planning for growth 6% %’
Other 5% 6%
Adding/growing franchising opportunities l 2% *

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Duitiook

What is driving up the cost of doing business?
(Pie chart shows percentage of responents who ranked each item as No. I.)

M Employee wages and benefits © 43%
I Cost of goods and materials * 28%

Employee wages and benefits B Technology investments ¢ 10%
& the cost of goods and
materials remain as top
drivers of businesses’ costs.

B Rent or real estate loans/utilities/
insurance * 8%

I Regulations/taxes * 7%

I Supply chain challenges/
materials shortage * 6%

What development do you believe are most needed for Springfield to remain competitive
in the next five years? (Select top three choices.)

Infrastructure * 76%
Housing ¢ 72%
Recreation  49%
Industrial * 35%
Multiuse ¢ 25%
Retail * 13%

Office space * 12%
Other « 10%

ESS JOURNAL -
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Duitloolk

What qualities of the Springfield region support your business?
(Open-ended responses represented in a word cloud.)

What action would you like to see from government to support your business?
(Select all that apply.)

2024

Improve/invest in infrastructure 46%

Improve safety/security of our city 52%
Streamline permit process 44% *
Reduce business property tax 40% ‘5%
Reduce government spending 36% %
Reduce development fees 29% g.
Train workers/provide access to training 26% §
Streamline hiring of immigrant talent 15.5% 20% “

Other *
None of these |[[2% 4%

0% 10%

30% 40% 50% 60%

20%
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What qualities of the Springfield region threaten your business?
(Open-ended responses represented in a word cloud.)

“We desperately “HOUSING

“PI‘Op A will ] City HOUSING

Cautsoecggzéﬁess partnership HOUSING”

with investing in
developable sites

to attract new
“Financial and business”

educational
assistance to small
businesses”




Quitloolk

In the past year, have the following business issues worsened, stayed about the same or improved?

Access to capital

2025 2024 2023
Worsen 11% 19% 27%
About the same 63%  55% 51%
Improved 7% 6.5% 4%
Don’t know 19% 19.5% 18%

Traffic flow and/or patterns

2025 2024 2023
Worsen 26% 30% 28%
About the same 55%  47% 48%
Improved 9.5% 7% 8%
Don’t know 9.5% 15% 16%

Federal and/or state bylaws
regulating business activity

2025 2024 2023
Worsen 30% 33% 31%
About the same 53%  50% 51%
Improved 5% 2% 2%
Don’t know 12% 15% 16%

2025 2024 2023
Worsen 4% 5.5% 1%
About the same 55%  52% 52%
Improved 17% 15.5% 1%
Don’t know 24% 27% 26%

18 - SBJ.NET

Access to skilled workers

2025 2024 2023
Worsen 28% 37% 50%
About the same 56.5% 49% 42%
Improved 55% 7.5% 3%
Don’t know 10% 6.5% 5%

Federal and/or state business taxes

2025 2024 2023
Worsen 19.5% 33.5% 35%
About the same 63%  53% 46%
Improved 2% 1.5% 4%
Don’t know 15.5% 12% 15%

2025 2024 2023
Worsen 83% 80% 86%
About the same 14% 17% 13%
Improved 05% 1.5% <1%
Don’t know 25% 1.5% 1%

2025 2024 2023
Worsen 8% 9% 7%
About the same 65%  60% 63%
Improved 14.5% 21% 19%
Don’t know 125% 10% 1%

Public transportation

2025 2024 2023
Worsen 8% 5.5% 6%
About the same 59.5% 57% 57%
Improved 05% 0.5% 3%
Don’t know 32% 37% 34%

Municipal bylaws regulating
business activity

2025 2024 2023
Worsen 19% 19% 18%
About the same 59%  55% 59%
Improved 2% 1.5% 2%
Don’t know 20% 24.5% 21%

Business licensing/permitting

process at the city

2025 2024 2023
Worsen 15% 19% 18%
About the same 57.5% 55% 56%
Improved 7.5% 2% 4%
Don’t know 19% 24% 22%

ROWTH SERIES



Which of the following best

describes your business?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

M Private company ¢ 64%

I Not-for-profit » 25%

H Government agency ® 6.5%
M Public company ¢ 4.5%

100%

Respondent

Demogaphies

Which of following best describes your current
position in the business? (Select all that apply.)

Owner/Partner * 42%
CEO/President * 21%
Manager °14%

Director ¢ 13%

Vice President/C-suite ¢ 12%
Employee * 1%
Supervisor/Lead ¢ 4%

Other ¢ 1%

Which of the following best describes the industry sector

in which your business primarily operates?

Accounting ¢ [.5%
Architecture/Engineering * 7.5%
Arts/Entertainment ¢ [.5%
Banking/Financial Services ¢ 5%
Communications * 0.5%
Construction ¢ 5%

Consulting * 5.5%

Education ¢ 4%

Employment ¢ 1%

Energy/Environment » 0.5%
Government ¢ 2%

Health care ¢ 5.5%
Hospitality * 1.5%
Insurance ° 1%

Legal * 3.5%
Manufacturing ¢ 2.5%
Media * 2%

Nonprofit ¢ 9%

Real Estate ¢ 10%
Restaurant/Food/Beverage * 0.5%
Retail * 2%

Technology * 4%
Transportation/Logistics * 2.5%
Travel/Tourism ¢ 4%

Other « 8%

As an owner in your business, which of the following
exit scenarios are you most likely to pursue?

Sale to your management team

I don’t know/unsure 16%

Finding and/or training a suitable replacement
Winding down the company

My ownership is part of an ESOP

Sale to a family member

Other |4%

2025 ECONOMIC GROWTH SERIES

External sale

IPO |0%

0% 10% 20% 30%

How many people does your
business employ in the Springfield
metro area?

I1-5 employees 26%
6-10 employees 10%
11-20 employees 14%
21-50 employees 16%
51-75 employees 9.5%
76-149 employees 5%

150+ employees 19.5%
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